
                                Advocacy Panel 
Subject Area Contact Name Position Email

Administration

Jan Kunert Retired Administrator jkunert@charter.net

Keith Bakken CEO, WHPE kbakken@eagle.uwlax.edu

Brett Fuller

Curriculum Specialist for Health and 
Physical Education, Milwaukee Public 
Schools fullerba@milwaukee.k12.wi.us

ESSA/Title 1 Funding

Keith Bakken WHPE CEO kbakken@eagle.uwlax.edu

Patty Kestell WHPE President pkestell@cedarburg.k12.wi.us 

Brett Fuller

Curriculum Specialist for Health and 
Physical Education, Milwaukee Public 
Schools fullerba@milwaukee.k12.wi.us

Standards Based 
Curriculum/Grading

Brenda Erdman Elementary PE berdman@rsd.k12.wi.us

Shannon Maly High School PE shannon.maly@stoughton.k12.wi.us

Khyl Berndt Elementary PE berkhy@holmen.k12.wi.us

Jo Bailey High School PE baileyjoanna9@gmail.com

Brett Fuller

Curriculum Specialist for Health and 
Physical Education, Milwaukee Public 
Schools fullerba@milwaukee.k12.wi.us

Darci Mick Beversdorf Elementary PE dmick@wausauschools.org

Emily Beasley UW-Whitewater beasleye@uww.edu

Technology

Matt Pomeroy Middle School mr.pomeroy.physed@gmail.com 

Jo Bailey High School PE baileyjoanna9@gmail.com

True Vang Elementary PE tvang@ecasd.us

Will Wesphal Elementary PE wwestphal@brillionsd.org

Shannon Maly High School PE shannon.maly@stoughton.k12.wi.us

Waivers
Keith Bakken WHPE CEO kbakken@eagle.uwlax.edu

Mikki Duran
Health and Human Performance Program 
Leader at Appleton Area School District DURANMIKKI@aasd.k12.wi.us

Grant Writing

Maureen Vorwald High School PE vorwald@platteville.k12.wi.us

Pam Klein High School AODA/MS & HS PE kleinp@deerfield.k12.wi.us

Brett Fuller

Curriculum Specialist for Health and 
Physical Education, Milwaukee Public 
Schools fullerba@milwaukee.k12.wi.us

Karen Petermann Elementary PE kpetermann@clintonville.k12.wi.us

Advanced Education 
(MS/NBCT)

Jo Bailey High School PE baileyjoanna9@gmail.com

Maureen Vorwald High School PE vorwald@platteville.k12.wi.us

JRFH/HOOPS 
Activities

Susan Kuhn Elementary PE kuhns@dodgeland.k12.wi.us

Penny Kroenning Elementary PE pkroenin@waukesha.k12.wi.us

Jackie Clark Elementary PE jclark@waupun.k12.wi.us

Tim Mueller Elementary PE mueller@erinschool.org

Brenda Erdman Elementary PE berdman@rsd.k12.wi.us

Active 
Classrooms/Active 

Students Make Better 
Learners/Core 4+

Ken Smith Middle School PE ksmith@wausauschools.org

Kalise Horst
Middle School Health/PE and Wellness 
Coordinator shorst@mcpasd.k12.wi.us

Pam Klein K-12 Active Schools Coordinator kleinp@deerfield.wi.us

Brett Fuller

Curriculum Specialist for Health and 
Physical Education, Milwaukee Public 
Schools fullerba@milwaukee.k12.wi.us

FUTP60

Tim Mueller Middle School PE mueller@erinschool.org

Sandy Hagenbach Elementary PE shagenbach@depere.k12.wi.us

Jackie Clark Elementary PE jclark@waupun.k12.wi.us

Patty Kestell Elementary PE pkestell@cedarburg.k12.wi.us

Family Nights

Patty Kestell Elementary PE pkestell@cedarburg.k12.wi.us 

Penny Kroennig Elementary PE pennykroenin@waukesha.k12.wi.us

Sandy Hagenbach Elementary PE shagenbach@depere.k22.wi.us

Pam Klein High School PE kleinp@deerfield.k12.wi.us

Wellness

Patty Kestell Elementary PE pkestell@cedarburg.k12.wi.us 

Kalise Horst
Middle School Health/PE and Wellness 
Coordinator shorst@mcpasd.k12.wi.us

Pam Klein High School PE kleinp@deerfield.k12.wi.us

Do you know someone (or yourself) who would be a good resource for any of these categories?  Please email Kalise Horst at 
shorst@mcpasd.k12.wi.us with their information.
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